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October 2020

(5.77)Producer Price Differential

Pacific Northwest Order 124 Arizona Order 131

Butterfat

Butterfat

 1.6388 

 1.6367 

Protein

Other Solids

Nonfat Solids

Skim

 5.0146 

 0.1534 

 0.8902 

 9.86 

Per cwt

Per cwt

Per lb

Per lb

Per lb

Per lb

Per lb

Statistical Uniform Price Uniform Price 15.84 Per cwt Per cwt 15.24 

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

Classification of Producer Milk

Pacific Northwest Order 124 Arizona Order 131

Class Class% Pounds Price PricePounds%

Class I

Class II

Class III

Class IV

Total Producer Milk Total Producer Milk

Class IV

Class III

Class II

Class I 23.44%

 6.38%

 29.20%

 40.98%

 35.89%

 13.08%

 4.13%

 46.90%

 144,316,006 

 39,273,221 

 179,796,763 

 252,292,462 

 108,408,885 

 39,509,737 

 12,478,343 

 141,638,621 

 302,035,586  615,678,452 

 17.10 

 13.63 

 21.61 

 13.47 

 17.55 

 13.63 

 21.61 

 13.47 

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

Selected Pool Statistics

Average Pool Butterfat Test

Pacific Northwest Order 124 Arizona Order 131

Average Pool Butterfat Test

Average Pool Protein Test

Average Pool Other Solids Test

Average Pool Nonfat Solids

Uniform Price (At Average Pool Tests) Uniform Price (At Average Pool Tests)

 3.737% 4.126%

 3.300%

 5.766%

 9.065%

 18.42  15.61 $$

Lisa K. Wyatt, Market AdministratorNovember 13, 2020



Selected Pool Statistics
With Comparisons to Last Month and Last Year

Producer Deliveries

Pacific Northwest Order 124
October 2020
Change From

Last Month Last Year

Daily Deliveries
Number of Producers
Daily Deliveries Per Producer

Class I Producer Milk
Class I Butterfat Test
Class I Utilization (%)
Class I Daily Usage

Producer Price Differential
Uniform Price (@ 3.5% Butterfat)
Uniform Price (@ Avg. Pool Tests)

Average Pool Butterfat Test
Average Pool Protein Test
Average Pool Other Solids Test

October

2020

September

2020 2019

October

 615,678,452 
 19,860,595 

 356 

1/

 55,788 

 144,316,006 

 23.44%

(5.77)

 18.42 
 15.84 

 5.766%
 3.300%
 4.126%

 607,087,707  634,407,885  1.42% -2.95%
 20,236,257  20,464,770 -1.86% -2.95%

 356  406 
 56,843  50,406 -1.86%  10.68%

 22.54%  24.28%

 136,861,730  154,034,472 
 2.295%  2.206%  2.216%

 4,655,355  4,562,058  4,968,854 

(1.24) (1.47)
 17.25  15.19 

 5.737%
 3.339%
 4.132%

 5.764%
 3.217%
 4.009%

 16.78  19.88 

 5.45% -6.31%

 2.05% -6.31%

(4.53) (4.30)
 0.65 (1.41)
 1.64 (1.46)

1/ 1/

$
$
$$

$
$

$
$
$

$
$
$$

$
$

Producer Deliveries

Arizona Order 131

Daily Deliveries
Number of Producers
Daily Deliveries Per Producer

Class I Producer Milk
Class I Butterfat Test
Class I Utilization (%)
Class I Daily Usage

Uniform Price (@ 3.5% Butterfat)
Uniform Price (@ Avg. Pool Tests)

Average Pool Butterfat Test

October

2020

September

2020

October

2019

October 2020
Change From

Last Month Last Year

 108,408,885 

 35.89%

 15.24 
 15.61 

 3.737%

 37.82%  29.38%

 265,724,025  365,007,929  302,035,586 

 107,224,687  100,505,041 

 9,743,083  8,857,468  11,774,449 
 69  69  70 

 141,204  128,369  168,206 

 2.259%  2.287%  2.225%

 3,497,061  3,350,168  3,458,861 

 16.00 
 16.22 

 18.11 
 18.75 

 3.774% 3.645%

 13.67% -17.25%
 10.00% -17.25%

 10.00% -16.05%

 7.86%  1.10%

 4.38%  1.10%

(0.76) (2.87)
(3.14)(0.61)

1/1/1/

$
$$

$
$
$$

$$
$

Numbers in Italics represent the calculation of the Uniform Price using average pool component tests.
Numbers in Bold/Italics are estimated.

1/ Eligible milk not pooled due to price may affect comparisons to previous month or year. 


