#### UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

1930-220th Street SE, Ste. 102

Bothell, WA 98021

Phone: (425) 487-6009
Fax: (425) 487-2775
E-Mail: fmmaseattle@fmmaseattle.com

Agricultural Marketing Service Dairy Programs

FEDERAL MILK ORDERS 124 & 131

4835 E. Cactus Road, Ste. 440

Scottsdale, AZ 85254 Phone: (602) 547-2909

Fax: (602) 547-2906

# **Announcement of Uniform Prices**

# October 2020

Pacific Northwest Order 124				Arizona Order 131				
Producer Price Differentia	l \$	(5.77)	Per cwt					
Butterfat	\$	1.6388	Per lb	Skim	\$	9.86	Per cwt	
Protein	\$	5.0146	Per lb					
Other Solids	\$	0.1534	Per lb	Butterfat	\$	1.6367	Per lb	
Nonfat Solids	\$	0.8902	Per lb					
Statistical Uniform Price	\$	15.84	Per cwt	Uniform Price	\$	15.24	Per cwt	

# **Classification of Producer Milk**

## **Pacific Northwest Order 124**

#### **Arizona Order 131**

Class	%	Pounds	Price	Class	%	Pounds	Price
Class I	23.44%	144,316,006	\$ 17.10	Class I	35.89%	108,408,885	\$ 17.55
Class II	6.38%	39,273,221	\$ 13.63	Class II	13.08%	39,509,737	\$ 13.63
Class III	29.20%	179,796,763	\$ 21.61	Class III	4.13%	12,478,343	\$ 21.61
Class IV	40.98%	252,292,462	\$ 13.47	Class IV	46.90%	141,638,621	\$ 13.47
Total Producer	Milk	615,678,452		Total Produce	er Milk	302,035,586	

### **Selected Pool Statistics**

# **Pacific Northwest Order 124**

## Arizona Order 131

Average Pool Butterfat Test	4.126%	Average Pool Butterfat Test	3.737%		
Average Pool Protein Test	3.300%				
Average Pool Other Solids Test	5.766%				
Average Pool Nonfat Solids	9.065%				
Uniform Price (At Average Pool Tests)	\$ 18.42	Uniform Price (At Average Pool Tests)	\$ 15.61		

# **Selected Pool Statistics**

With Comparisons to Last Month and Last Year

Pacific Northwest Order 124		October 2020 1/		September <b>2020</b> 1/		October 2019 1/	Las	Octobe Change ot Month	e Fr	rom
Producer Deliveries Daily Deliveries Number of Producers Daily Deliveries Per Producer		615,678,452 19,860,595 <b>356</b> <b>55,788</b>		607,087,707 20,236,257 356 56,843		634,407,885 20,464,770 406 50,406		1.42% -1.86% - <b>1.86%</b>		-2.95% -2.95% <b>10.68%</b>
Class I Producer Milk Class I Butterfat Test Class I Utilization (%) Class I Daily Usage		144,316,006 2.295% 23.44% 4,655,355		136,861,730 2.206% 22.54% 4,562,058		154,034,472 2.216% 24.28% 4,968,854		5.45% 2.05%		-6.31% -6.31%
Producer Price Differential Uniform Price (@ 3.5% Butterfat) Uniform Price (@ Avg. Pool Tests)	\$ \$ \$	(5.77) 15.84 <i>18.42</i>	\$ \$ \$	(1.24) 15.19 <i>16.78</i>	\$ \$ \$	(1.47) 17.25 19.88	\$ \$ \$	(4.53) 0.65 1.64	\$ \$ \$	(4.30) (1.41) (1.46)
Average Pool Butterfat Test Average Pool Protein Test Average Pool Other Solids Test		4.126% 3.300% 5.766%		4.009% 3.217% 5.764%		4.132% 3.339% 5.737%				

Arizona Order 131	October 2020 1/	September 2020 1/	October 2019 1/	October 2020 Change From Last Month Last Year		
Producer Deliveries Daily Deliveries Number of Producers Daily Deliveries Per Producer	302,035,586 9,743,083 <i>69</i> 141,204	265,724,025 8,857,468 69 128,369	365,007,929 11,774,449 70 168,206	13.67% -17.25% 10.00% -17.25% 10.00% -16.05%		
Class I Producer Milk Class I Butterfat Test Class I Utilization (%) Class I Daily Usage	108,408,885 2.259% 35.89% 3,497,061	100,505,041 2.287% 37.82% 3,350,168	107,224,687 2.225% 29.38% 3,458,861	7.86% 1.10% 4.38% 1.10%		
Uniform Price (@ 3.5% Butterfat) Uniform Price (@ Avg. Pool Tests)	\$ 15.24 \$ 15.61	\$ 16.00 \$ 16.22	\$ 18.11 \$ 18.75	\$ (0.76) \$ (2.87) \$ (0.61) \$ (3.14)		
Average Pool Butterfat Test	3.737%	3.645%	3.774%			

Numbers in *Bold/Italics* are estimated.

Numbers in *Italics* represent the calculation of the Uniform Price using average pool component tests.

<sup>1/</sup> Eligible milk not pooled due to price may affect comparisons to previous month or year.